
April 22, 2024 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: Lower Booth Dam Reconstruction 
Bid Opening Date: April 23, 2024, 3:30PM CT 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Eric Reichert Insulation & Construction Inc, Reno Anderson, randerson@eric-inc.com 
8. Street Construction Company, 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City, SD 57216, 605-467-0214, jesse@sccexcavation 
9. Engineering &Construction Innovations, 7002 6th St N, Oakdale MN 55128, 651-298-6111, dBowden@eciconstructors 
10. Gracon LLC, 130 Miners Dr, Lafayette CO, 80026, 970-667-2203, MHannah@graconllc.com 
11. Morris Inc, 220 W HWY 14 & 34, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605-223-2585, mark.morris@morris-inc.com 
12. Sharpe Enterprises, PO Box 580, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605-945-1260, paula.alexander@sharpe-ent.com 
13. Young Gun Construction LLC, 10609 S Cave Rd, Ludlow SD 57755, 605-576-3301, daltonygc@gmail.com 
14. Central Specialties, Inc, 6325 County Rd 87 SW, Alexandria MN 56308, 320-762-7289, shannonc@centralspecialties.com 
15.  Anderson Contractors, Inc, PO Box 442, Pierre SD 57501, 605-223-3244, maddy@andersoncontractors.com 
16. General Excavating, 5701 Cornhusker Hwy, Lincoln NE 68507, 402-467-1627, kbrockmueller@generalexcavating.com 
17. Gale Raymond, rphincsd@yahoo.com   
18. Kenzy Construction Inc, Greg Kenzy, 1102 Hwy 83 S, Ft. Pierre SD 57532, 605-280-3709, gkenzy@live.com 
19. Hawkins construction Company, Alan Hayes, 2516 Deer Park Blvd, Omaha NE 68105, 402-280-8289, ahayes@hawkins1.com 
20. Sitter Excavating, James Sitter, 68599 390th St, Ortonville MN 56278, jamessitter@gmail.com 
21. Dodge Construction Network, 2860 S State Hwy 161 STE 160 $501, Grand Prairie TX 75052, 844-326-2943, brandi.flanagan@construction.com 
22. Dakota Prairie Landscaping, 16768 HWY 1416, New Underwood SD 57761, emailDPL@goldenwest.net 
23. Construct Connect, 513-458-5799, gina.cruz@constructconnect.com 
24. Schweigert Construction Inc, 29169 336th Ave, Gregory, SD 57533, 605.835.9660, schconst@gwtc.net 
25. Sjolie Construction, Mark Sjolie, 605-203-1515, mark@sjolieconstruction.com 
26. A.G.E. Corporation, 704 W HWY 14/34, FT. Pierre SD 57532, 605-223-2732 gerad@a-g-ecorp.com 
27. Hulstein Excavating & Concrete, Jeff Haas, 605-400-0458, jeff@hulexinc.com 
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